AMENDMENT NO. 1
TO THE
PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING SERVICES AGREEMENT
FOR THE
WEST CHEYENNE REHABILITATION PROJECT

This Amendment No. 1, made and entered into effective the 5th day of
September , 2018, by and between the City of North Las Vegas, a Nevada
municipal corporation, (the “City”), and Carollo Engineers, Inc., a Delaware corporation,
(hereinafter referred to as “Consultant”), modifies the Professional Engineering Services
Agreement, herein after “Agreement” for the West Cheyenne Rehabilitation Project
(hereinafter referred to as “Project”), for the fees as hereinafter described.

WITNESSETH:

Whereas, on January 18, 2017, the City and Consultant entered into an Agreement for
the Project; and

Whereas, the City initiated various design modifications resulting in additional work by the
Consultant unto various sections and sub-sections of Exhibit “A” of the Agreement.

Whereas, the City acknowledges the intricacy and unforeseen elements that may arise
during the drilling and associated water quality requiring additional interaction and
involvement by the Consultant during construction not outlined in Exhibit “A” of the
Agreement.

Whereas, the City and Consultant desire to amend the Agreement with Amendment No.
1 to include additional time and compensation related to completing the work associated
with Sub-Tasks 1.3 (Project Administration), 2.2 (Utility and Agency Coordination), and
3.1 (Prepare 90 Percent Plans and Specification) coupled with increasing the
Supplemental Services amount.

Now, therefore, in consideration of the promises and terms contained herein, the parties
agree to amend the Agreement as follows:

1) Section IX, “Time of Performance” shall be amended by adding Exhibit “C-1",
‘Amended Project Schedule” and is attached hereto and made a part hereof by
reference.

2) Section VIII, “Compensation and Terms of Payment”’, Subsection A, “Total
Compensation”, shall be deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:

Waest Cheyenne Rehabilitation Project
Project No. W0046 Page 10f3 Amendment No. 1



A. TOTAL COMPENSATION

1. The City shall pay the Consultant an amount for each of the tasks described
in Exhibits “A” and “A-1" as follows:

Lump Sum Amount
Basic Services

1. Project Management $ 36,042
2. Preliminary Engineering Services $ 156,895
3. Final Design Services $ 81,296
4. Bid Phase Support Services $ 7724

Subtotal $ 281,957

Time & Material Amount

4. Construction Management Support Services $ 30463

Time & Material Amount

Supplemental Services Not-to-exceed $ 70,000
Grand Total Not-to-Exceed $ 382420

3)  The remainder of Agreement shall remain unchanged.

West Cheyenne Rehabilitation Project
Project No. W0046 Page 2 of 3 Amendment No. 1



In Witness Whereof, this Amendment No. 1 is hereby executed as of the date first above
set forth.

Carollo Engineers, Inc.
a Delaware corporation

By:

Li%a M. Freestofie, P.E.

Vice PESi‘Z’W
Keli A, Callahan, P.E.

Vice President

Attest:

By: WQM/%W

Catherine A. Raynor, MMC
City Clerk

Approved as to Form:

Mchstla l\yo\re / ‘;\, N

City Attorney .

West Cheyenne Rehabilitation Project
Project No. W0046 Page 3 of 3 Amendment No. 1



DRAFT 2 PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING SERVICES AGREEMENT
FOR THE
WEST CHEYENNE WELL REHABILITATION PROJECT
AMENDMENT NO. 1
EXHIBIT C-1
AMENDED PROJECT SCHEDULE
Year| 2017 2018 2019
Month| Feb [ Mar | Apr | May | Jun | Jul | Aug | Sep | Oct | Nov [ Dec Jan | Feb | Mar | Apr | May | Jun | Jui | Aug | Sep | Oct | Nov | Dec Jan [ ====>| Nov
Task
1. Project Management
2. Preliminary Engineering Services
3. Final Design Services
90% Design
Final Design
4, Bidding Phase Support Services
5. Construction Management Support Services
West Cheyenne Well Rehabilitation
Project #W0046 Page 1 of 1 Exhibit C-1



