AMENDMENT NO. 2
TO THE
PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING SERVICES AGREEMENT
FOR THE
WEST CHEYENNE REHABILITATION PROJECT

This Amendment No. 2, made and entered into effective the day of
, 2021, by and between the City of North Las Vegas, a Nevada
municipal corporation, (the “City”), and Carollo Engineers, Inc., a Delaware corporation,
(hereinafter referred to as “Consultant”), modifies the Professional Engineering Services
Agreement, herein after “Agreement” for the West Cheyenne Rehabilitation Project
(hereinafter referred to as “Project”), for the fees as hereinafter described.

WITNESSETH:

Whereas, on January 18, 2017, the City and Consultant entered into an Agreement for
the Project;

Whereas, on September 5, 2018, the City and Consultant amended the Agreement as
outlined in Amendment No. 1;

Whereas, the City initiated unforeseen design modifications resulting in additional work
by the Consultant attributed to bifurcating the work into three (3) separate and distinct
deliverables that comprised of additional coordination and submittals; and,

Whereas, due to the uncertainly of the work elements, the City and Consultant have
mutually agreed to increase the amount allocated to Supplemental Services to cover the
additional design services and the additional work associated with bid phase and
construction support services.

Now, therefore, in consideration of the promises and terms contained herein, the parties
agree to amend the Agreement and Amendment No.1 as follows:

1) Section IX, “Time of Performance” shall be amended by adding Exhibit “C-2",
“Amended Project Schedule” and is attached hereto and made a part hereof by
reference.

2) Section VIIl, “Compensation and Terms of Payment”, Subsection A, “Total
Compensation”, shall be deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:

West Cheyenne Rehabilitation Project
Project No. W0046B Page 1 of 3 Amendment No. 2



A. TOTAL COMPENSATION

1. The City shall pay the Consultant an amount for each of the tasks described
in Exhibits “A” and “A-1" as follows:

Lump Sum Amount

Basic Services

1. Project Management $ 36,042
2. Preliminary Engineering Services $ 156,895
3. Final Design Services $ 81,296
4. Bid Phase Support Services $ 7,724

Subtotal $ 281,957

Time & Material Amount

4. Construction Management Support Services $ 30,463

Time & Material Amount

Supplemental Services Not-to-exceed $ 185,000
Grand Total Not-to-Exceed $ 497,420

3)  The remainder of Agreement and Amendment No. 1 shall remain unchanged.

West Cheyenne Rehabilitation Project
Project No. W0046 Page 2 of 3 Amendment No. 2



In Witness Whereof, this Amendment No. 2 is hereby executed as of the date first above

set forth.

City of North Las Vegas, Nevada
a Nevada municipal corporation

By:

John J. Lee
Mayor

Attest:

By:

Marie E. Purcell, CMC
Acting City Clerk

Approved as to Form:

By: ()\_,-»é;r—w [r—-

Micaela Rusti
City Attorniey

West Cheyenne Rehabilitation Project
Project No. W0046

Page30of3

Carollo Engineers, Inc.

a Delaware corporation @
By: /

Eric G. Leveque, P.E.
Senior Vice President

o JAL A (008G —

Keli A. Callahan, P.E.
Vice President

Amendment No. 2



AMENDMENT NO. 2
TO THE
PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING SERVICES AGREEMENT
FOR THE
WEST CHEYENNE WELL REHABILITATION PROJECT

Project #W00698

EXHIBIT C-2
AMENDED PROJECT SCHEDULE
Months 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22
Task )
883 Additional Final Design Services 100% Bld Dots
S84 Bidding Phase Support Services
8§85 Construction M: it Support Services
West Cheyenne Well Rehabilitation
Page 1 of 1

Exhibit C-2




